

Misc. Case No. 582 of 2024

Order dated 27.09.2024:

Today is fixed for hearing and further order.

The appellant/petitioner is present and has filed one affidavit. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 22/10/2024 for hearing and order.

Dic. & Correc. By me

C.J.M

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code – WB01022)